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SEC. PAGE.

ALEXANDRIA, VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 2, special laws 1881 123
Amendment to chapter 2, special laws 1881 147

ALBERT LEA, CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter 1, special laws 1878 156
Act to extend jurisdiction of the city justices, police and board of

health in the, etc 548

ANCIENT FREE AND ACCEPTED MASONS OF MINNESOTA —
Amendment to act approved March 5, 1853, relating to 254

AMENDMENTS —
Amendment to section 2, chapter 107, special laws 1874, relating

to board of trustees of the college of St. Paul 1 232
Amendment to chapter 221, special laws ol" extra session 1881,

relating to paupers in Le Sueur county 1 233
Amendment to section 3, subdivision 12, chapter 92, special laws

1881 1 234
Amendment to section 23, subdivision 12, chapter 92, special laws

1681 1 235
Amendment to "act to establish a municipal court in Minneapolis,"

approved Feb. 13, 1874 236
Amendment to section 1, chapter 307, special laws 1879, relating

to fees of county officers of Goodhue county 1 246
Amendment to chapter 354, special lairs 3831, as amended by

chapter 71 of special laws 1883, relating to board of commis-
sioners of Stearns county. 1 246

Amendment to section 1, chapter 201, special laws 1883, relating to
bridge across Des Monies river, Jackson county 1 247

Amendment to "act to authorize the county of Ramsey and city of
St. Paul to issue bonds to build an almshonse and hospital,"
approved Feb. 29, 3872, , 1 248

Amendment to section 10, chapter 324, special laws 1879, relating
to the poor of city of Minneapolis 1 248

Amendment to section 3, chapter 215, special laws 1883, relating
to state road from Verudale to Shell City, Wadena county 1 250

.
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AMENDMENTS— SEC. PAGE
Amendment to section 2, chapter 3, special laws 1865, relating to grant

of swamp lands to Minneapolis & St. Cloud railroad company... 1 250
Amendment to section 1, chapter 214, special laws 1883 1 252
Amendment to section 7, chapter 307, apecia] laws 1879, regulating

the salary of county attorney of Goodhu'e county 1 252
Amendment to act to create- a board of tax levy for Hennepin

county, etc., approved March 8, 1879 253
Amendment to act to incorporate the grand lodge of Ancient Free

and Accepted Masons of Minnesota, approved March 5, 1853 254
Amendment to act relating to the government of free schools in the

city of Minneapolis, approved March 7, 1878 257
Amendment to section 1, chapter 54, special laws 1875, act grant-

ing swamp lands to the Duluth & Iron Range railroad company. ... 253
Amendment to section 2, chapter 272, special laws 1833, relaviug

to running at large of cattle in Clay county 258
Amendment to section 1, chapter 128, special laws extra session »

1881, relating to school district in Wabasha county 259
Amendment to section 3, chapter 396, special laws 1881, relating

to compensation of county commissioners in Hennepin county 260
Amendment to section 1, chapter 324, special laws 1883, relating

to catching of fish in Prairie and Eound lakes, Dakota.couniy 261
Amendment to sections 1, 2 and 3, chapter 68, special laws 1883,

relating to appropriation for bridge across Spunk brook upon
dividing line of Stearns and Morrison counties 260

Amendment to section 1, chapter 303, special laws 1883, re'atiug
to county commissioners of Goodhue county 263

Amendment to chapter 310, special laws 1833, relating to the ab-
stract clerk of Kamsey county 263

Amendment to chapter 295, special laws 1883, relating to compen-
sation of certain officers in Hennepin county ' 264

Amendment to act creating the board of park commissioners of Min-
neapolis, approved Feb. 27, 1883 265

Amendment to act relating to the government of free schools in Min-
neapolis, approved March 7, 1878 268

Amendment to act relating to the Knife Falls boom coiporation in
Carlton county, approved Feb. 29, 1872 ( ... 269

Amendment to section 3, chapter 30, special lawn 1865, relating to
board of education for city of Owatonna 270

Amendment to section 4, chapter 30, special laws 1865, relating f> -
board of education of Owatonna 271

Amendment to act to aid the Cannon River improvement company
• in construction of slack water navigation on Cannon river, etc.,

approved March 2, 1865 271
Amendment to chapter 270, special laws 1883, authorizing each

town in Kandiyohi county to support its own poor ... 273
Amendment to chapter 359, special laws 1881, relating to plat

commissioners of Ramsey county 274
Amendment to act extending the limits of the city of St. Paul, ap-

proved March 3, 1885 275
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AMENDMENTS— SEC. PAGE.
Amendment to section 11 of an act to consolidate the several acts

relating to the board of education of St. Paul, approved March
1, 1883 276

Amendment to chapter 134, special laws 1831, relative to public
schools of Brainerd 276

Amendment to act to define the boundaries of the village of Dninth,
approved March 8, 1881 278

Amendment to chapter 235, special laws 1877, relating to the vil-
lage of Dulnth 235

Amendment to chapter 325, special laws 1883, relating to compen-
sation of judge of probate of Clay county 286

Amendment to act to authorize the city of St, Paul to purchase the
franchises and property of the St. Paul water company, ap-
proved Feb. 10, 1881 287

Amendment to sections 1 and 5 of chapter 135, special laws 1883 300
Amendment to section 1, chapter 135, special laws 1883, relating

to drainage, and allowing certain counties to issue bonds 300
Amendment to section 1, chapter 298, special laws 1833, relating

to appointment of phonographic reporter for district court of
Hennepin county 301

Amendment to sections 2, 3, 4 and 5 of chapter 2, and repealing
sections 14, 15 and 10, chapter 4 of act approved March 8, 1881,
relating to b mndarias of village of Duluth, and for the estab-
lishment of a municipal court 302

Amendment to section 1, chapter 99, special laws 1883, authorizing
the village of Excelsior to issue bonds 363

Amendment to chapter 87, special laws extra session 1881, author-
izing city of St. Paul to issue bunds 381

Amendment to section 6, chapter 236, special laws 1883, relating
to the manner of electing members of board of education of in-
dependent school district of Duluth 52S

Amendment to chapter 11, special laws 1873, relating to city of
Mankato 550

ANOKA, CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter 6 of chapter 2, special laws 1878 119
Amendment to the charter of the city of, approved March 2, 1878 135

APPROPRIATIONS —
To aid the village of Hokah, in Houston county, to build a bridge

across Lake Cotno. Title A 1 196
To aid the towns of Houston and Money Creek, Houston county, to

build a bridge across Root river. Title A 4 196
For bridge across Hoot river at village of Peterson, Fillmore county.

Title B 1 197
For bridge across Hoot river at village of Laneaboro, Fillmore county.

Title B 4 197
For bridge across Root river near Conkey's mill, village of Preston,

Fillmore county. Title B 8 197



560 INDEX.

APPROPRIATIONS— SEC.' PAGE.
For bridge across Rose creek, township of Austin. Slower county.

Title C 1 198
For bridge across Shell Rock river, township of Shell Rock, Free-

born county. Title D 1 19S
For bridge across Blue Earth river, town of Blue Earth City, county

of Faribault. Title E 1 199
For bridge across Blue Earth river, Faribault county, township of

Winnebago City. Title E 2 199
For bridge across Foster creek, town of Clark, Faribault county.

Title E 4 199
For bridge across Dea Moines river in, section 28, township 103

north, range 35. Title F 1 200
For bridge across Des Moines river in section 10, township 102,

range 35, Jackson county. Title F 1 200
For bridge across Ten Mile creek, Martin county. Title F 1 200
For bridge across Elm creek, Martin county 1 200
'For bridges across Kanaranzie creek and Ochedan narrows, Nobles

county. Title G 2 201
For bridge across Lime creek, between sections 34 and 35, town of

Slayton, Murray county. Title G 3 201
For bridge across Beaver creek, town of Chanarambie, between

sections 12 and 7, ranges 42 and 43. Title G 4 201
For bridge across Beaver creek, town of Leeds, Murray county. Title G 5 201
For bridges in Pipe Stone county. Title G 6 201
For bridge across Des Moines river, section 31, township 105, range

37, in Cottonwood county. Title H 1 201
For bridges across the north branch of Watonwan river," town of

Nelson, Watonwan county. Title H 5 202
For bridge across Cottonwood river, near village of Lamberton,

Redwood county. Title 1 1 202
For bridge across Clear creek, town of West Line, Redwood county.

Title 1 1 202
For a road and bridges in Blue Earth county, as follows: bridge

across Le Sueur river; across the east branch of Maple river;
for road through a slough in town of Lincoln, between sections
22, 23, 26 and.27. Title J 1 203

For bridge across Watonwan river, town of Garden City. Title J... 1 203
For widening and deepening the channel of Crane creek, counties

of Steele and Waseca. Title K 1 203
For bridge across Znmbro river, on section 17, Milton township,

Dodge county. Title L 2 204
For bridge across Zumbro river, between sections 33 and 34, town-

ship of Claremont, Dodge county. Title L 3 204
For bridge across Rush creek, in section 35, township 106, range 9,

Winona county. Title M 1 205
For bridge across Lake Sha-ok-a-tan, town of Ash Lake, Lincoln

county. Title N 1 205
For bridge across Yellow Medicine river, township 113, range 44,

Lincoln county. Title N ." 4 205



INDEX. 501
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For bridge across Yellow Medicine river, town of Eidsvold, Lyon

county. Title N 8 20C
For bridge across the north branch of Red wood river, town of Grand

Vi. w, Lyonconuty. Title N 12 206
For bridge across north branch of Redwood river, town of Vallera,

Lyon county. Title N 16 207
For bridge across Yellow Medicine river, township 112, range 43,

town of Nordland. Title N 20 207
For bridge across Minnesota river, at Granite Falls, in Yellow Medi-

ci ue and Chippewa counties ; 24 207
For bridges in Yellow Medicine county. Title N 30 208
For bridge over Roberts creek, in section 4, town 110 north, range

26 west, Nicollet county Title 0 1 209
For bridge over Rush river, in centre of section 4, township 112,

range number 30. Title P 1 209
Fur brulge on the Dodd road, over Spring lake, section number 22,

township 110 north, range 26 west, town of Kasota. Title Q... 1 20SJ
Fur bridge across Straight river, between Rice and Stctle counties.

Title R 1 210
Fur bridge across Zcimbro river at Jarrett, Wabaslia couuty. Title

S 1 210
For bridge across Cannon river, town of Waterfurd, Dakota connty.

Title T 1 211
For bridge across Spencer brook, section 15, township 35, range 25,

ImtDti county. Till,, U 1 211
For bridge accudd Crow river, on or near section 31, towuship 117,

nmge25, town of Walcrtowu, Carver county. Title V 1 212
Fur bridge across Crow river, on the Minneapolis und St. Cloiiil

ru.id, section 18, town 120, range 23, Wright county. Title W. 1 212
For bridge across Crow river, in section 36, township 120, range 24,

Wright county. Title W 1 212
For bridge across Howard Lake and Granite Luke road, iu section

tf, township 119, range 37, Wright comity. Title W 1 212
For bridge on the Minneapolis and St. Cloud roiid, at the month of

C.earwater river, section 35, township 123, range 27. Title W. 1 213
For bridge across Elk river, town of Clear L;ike, Sherbunus county.

Title W 5 213
For tv o bridges across Elk river, town of Big Lake, Sherbnrne

county. Title W 0 214
For :i road between towns of Princeton, Mille Lacs county, and Elk

River, Sherburne county. Title W 11 214
For bridge over north fork of Crow river on the township line be-

tween the towns of Forest City and Kingston, Meeker county.
Title X 1 214

For bridge aeross Mud creek, between the counties of McLeod and
Sibley. Title Y 1 215

For bridge across Buffalo creek, on the Cleneoe and Carver state road
in southwest .i of section 2, township 115, range 27, MeLeod
county. Title Y 1 215

71
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For bridge across Crow river, in section 28, township 122, range 34,

Kandiyohi county. Title '/A 1 215
For bridge across Crow river, between sectioas 34 and 35, township

123, range 34, Kandiyohi county. Title Z 3 125
For deepening of the channe] of Crow creek, Kandiyohi county.

Title Z .-... 5 210
- For bridge across the Bifi Slough, sections 31 and 32, township 122,

range 40, Swift county. Title Al 1 21G
For bridge across the west channel of Chippewa river, section 18,

township 117, range 40. Title A 1 : 4 217
For bridge over Chippewa river, town of Tausbiirg, Chippewa county.

Title A 1 7 217
For bridge across Minnesota river, on lot 2, section 33, township 121,

range 45, Lac qui Purle and liig Stone counties. Title A 1 10 217
For bridge over main stream of Luc qui Parle river, on the southeast

quarter of section 15, township 117, range 43, town of Riverside,
Lac qui Parle couuty. Title A 1 14 218

For bridge across the east branch of Lac qui Parle river, town of
Providence, Lac qui Parle county. Title A 1 18 - 218

For bridge across Snake river, at village of Pine City, Pine county.
Title A 2 1 218

For bridge over the narrows of Green lake, section 12, township 33,
range 21, town of Wyoming, Chisago couuty. Title A 2 4 211)

For bridge across Crow Wing river, between village of Motley and
city of Hrainerd, section 7, township 133, range 31, Morrison
county. 'Title A 3 1 219

For bridges on road between village of Eagle Bend and west Hoe of
Todd conuty, town of Wykeham, Todd county. Title A 3 3 220

For bridges on state road from lirainerd to Mille Lacs lake, county
of Crow Wing. Title A 3 4 220

For bridge on government road, from 1'rin'jeton, Mille Lacs county,
to Mille Lacs lake, across Itum river. Title A 3 5 220

For aid in repairing bridge across Mississippi river at Sauk Itapids,
Stearns and Bentou counties. Title A 3 fi 221

For bridge across Sank river in the village of Cold Springs, county 1 221
of Stearns ,

For bridge across Crow river in section 17, village of Payuesville,
Stearns conuty. Title A 4 1 221

For ditch or water main, Pope county. Title A 5 1 j>22
For bridge across Chippewa river, sectioP 5, township 123, mnge 40,

I'ope county. Title A 5 1 222
For bridge across east branch of Chippewa river, section 7, township

123, range 37, Pope county. Title A 5 1 222
For bridge across Chippewa river, Douglas county. Title A 5 1 222
For bridge across the outlet of Lake Latoka, Douglas county. Title A 5 1 222
For bridge on lot 4, ser.tion 33, township 128, range 38, Douglas

county. Title A 5 1 222
For bridge across Minnesota river, section 9, township 121, ranye

46, Big Stone county. Title A 6 1 223



APPROPRIATIONS — iftw. I-AGB.
For bridge across I'onime de Terre river, township J2G, range 41,

Kteveiis county. Title A 0 1 223
Fur bridge across Twelve Mile creek between sections 18 and 19,

township 127, range 45, town of Clifton, Traverse county.
Title AC 1 22,1

For road and bridges seventh judicial district, and on line between
Grant and Douglas counties, etc. Title A 6 1 223

l-Vtr bridge ncross Tanere creek, Grant county. Title A fi 1 223
For bridge across Otter Tail river, between lots 7 and 8, section 4,

township 134, range 39. Title A 7 1 224
For two bridges across Leaf river, town of Deer creek, Otter Tail

county. Title A 7 1 224
For bridge across Leaf river, at the outlet of Lake Inman and near

the line between the towns of Kenning and Inmau, Otter Tail
county. Title A 7 1 22-1

For road across Leaf lake bottom, town of Deer Creek, Otter Tail
county. Title A 7 1 224

For grading Union avenue, city of Fergus Falls 1 224
For bridge across Buffalo river, in Georgetown, Clay county. Title A 8 1 225
For bridge across South ISuft'alo river, town of Glyndon, Clay

county. Title A 8 1 225
For bridges in section 4, township 138, range -II, Becker county.

Title AS 1 225
For bridge across Red river, at village of McCauleyville, Wilkin

county. Title A 8 1 22T.
For state road at southeast corner of township 147 north, range 38,

Beltrami county, and for construction of bridges thereon. Title
A 9 1 22G

For bridge across Red Lake river, Polk county. Title A 9 2 22G
For bridge across Joe river, near northeast corner section 34, town-

. ship 164 north, range 50 west, town of St. Vincent, Kittson
county. Title A 9 4 22(i

For repair of roads between Shell City and Park Rapids, and of the
bridges on said road. Title A K> 1 227

For bridge across Red Eye river, Wacleua county. Title A 10 2 227
For bridge across Shell river, at SUell City, Wadena county. Title

A 10 :t 228
For bridge across Gull river, section 21, town 134, range 29, on

Leach lake and Gull river, Cass county, and for bridge across
the thoroughfare at Gull lake, section 26, town 135, range 29,
Cass county. Title A 10 .- 4 228

For bridge across Meadow creek, in section 4, town 133, range 28,
Cass county. Title A 10 5 228

For road from Aitkin to Cedar Lake, and for the Mille Lacs and
Aitkin road, and for state road from Aitkin, Aitkin county, to
Grand Rapids, Itasca connty. Title A 10 6 228

For road and bridges in Carlton county. Title A 10 7 229
For state road from Grand Rapids, Itaska connty, to Aitkin, and for

bridges on said road. Title A 10 8 229
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For rands in St. Louis county. Title A 10 0' 22!)
For roads in Lake county. Title A 10 10 22!)

. For rood from Grand Mantis, Cook connty, to some point on Pigeon
river. Title A 10 11 22!)

For three bridges in Renville county, oue aerosseast branch of Heaver
creek, one between ranges 34 and 3,5, sections 13 and 24, town-
ship 115, and one across Birch Cooley creek. Title A 11 4 231

For a ditch through Nine Mile slough, towns of Hector and Mel-
ville, Renville county. Title A 11 (J 231

Amendment to sections 1, 2 and 3, chapter 68, special laws 1883,
relating to appropriations for bridge across Spunk brook, on
dividing line between Stearns and Morrison counties '. 2fi2

AUDUBON —VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 3, special laws 1881 If i l l

AUTHORITY — GRANTED —
To the city of St. Paul to appropriate money to aid in the iinprove-

• ment of the St. Paul and Shakopee road 420
To Aitkin county for construction of a bridge across Mississippi

river 421
To village of Preston for collecting the laws, ordinances, etc., in

force affecting the village 422
To judge of probate of Morrison county to employ a clerk 423,
To township of Viola, Olmsted county, to remove the dead buried

within the limits of the highway of said town 424
To Mower county to bnilcl bridges 42f>
To clerk of district conrt of Rice county to transcribe certain

records 426
To city council of Minneapolis to appropriate money for extension

of Portland and Park avenues 427
To county commissioners of Hennepin county to bnild a bridge

across the channel where Waynata bay empties into Gray's or
Outlet lake 428

To Dakota connty to levy a tax upon real estate in Burnsvillc, Egan
and Mendota townships, for grading the St. Paul and Shakopee
wagon road 4 30

To Mower county to purchase real estate for agricultural.fairs 432
To board of supervisors of town of Cambria, Blue Earth connty, to

maintain a ferry on Minnesota river 433
To county commissioners of Goodhue county to canse irregular

tracts of land in said county to be surveyed, etc 434
To clerk of district court of Crow Wing county to transcribe cer-

tain records 436
To Red Wing & Trenton transit company to establish a ferry across

Mississippi river 437
To each town in Brown counly to support its own poor 440
To county commissioners of Aitkin county'to construct a bridge

across Mississippi river at Grand Rapids 441
To county commissioners of Wilkin county to refund certain taxes 442
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AUTHORITY—GRANTED— . SEC. PAGE.
To St. 1'aul & Sioux City railroad company and the Winona & St.

Peter railroad company to partition certaiu lands 442
To supervisors of town of Hell Creek, Goodlme county, to survey

and plat said town, etc 4411
To Red River water power company to erect a dam across Otter

Tail river 444
To certain persons to lower the waters of a certain lake in Wright

county 44f>
To lower the waters of a certain lake in Wright comity 4-1.0
To hoard of county commissioners of Ramsey county to provide a

contingent fnnd for current expenses 446
To the village of St. Vincent to dispose of certain interest fund 446
To county commissioners of Stearns county to allow and pay hills

incurred in small pox cases 447
To each township in Swift county to support its own poor 448
To county commissioners of Dodge county to appropriate money for

clei-k hire in auditor's office -14!)
To city of Austin to issue orders on certificates of indebtedness 44!)
To Sibley county to make or purchase abstracts of title 4f>0
To supervisors of town of Green Prairie, Morrison county, to main-

tain a ferry across the Mississippi river 451
To clerk of district court of Kandiyohi county to transcribe certain

records 452
To county commissioners of If en ton county to lease certain portions

of the court house 4JV.1
To county commissioners of Freelwrn county to levy a tax for build-

ing a courthouse 454
To village of Nicollet to appropriate money to aid in building a

school house in said village 456

B
BECKER COUNTY —

Act fixing the salary of probate judge of 489

BELTKAMl COUNTY —
Act fixing the salary of treasurer of ... 483

BELLE PLAINE—BOROUGH OF —
Amendment to certain nets relating to J12

BKNTON — COUNTY OF —
(See Public Printing.)

BLUE EAItTH CITY —VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 14, special laws 1879 144

BONDS—ISSUE OF AUTHORIZED —
By the county commissioners of Wright county, to aid in building

bridges across Crow river 3G2
By the county commissioners of Big Stone county, to fund floating

indebtedness 364
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BONDS —ISSUE OP AUTHORIZED— SEC. PAGE.
By St. Cloud independent school district, to provide for payment of

bonds outstanding :i(i5
By the county Commissioners of Crow Wing county, for the purpose

of building bridges across Mississippi river .'{Of!
By the village of Pipe Stone, for the purpose of procuring water

supply, eUi 368
By the county commissioners of Pipe Stone county, for building

court house and jail 369
By the county commissioners of Pine county, for building court

house and jail 370
l>y the county commissioners nf Pine county, for the purpose of

building a bridge across Snake river... 371
By the board of education of St. Paul, to aid in erection of public

school buildings '. 372
By the county of Wilkin, for certain purposes 373
By the city of St. Paul, to increase the sewerage fond 374
By the county commissioners of Chippewa county, for funding the

floating indebtedness 375
By the connty commissioners of Lincoln county, to fund the floating

debt 377
By the town of hakeside, in Cottonwood co'tmty 378
By the council of the village of Slay ton, Murray county, for the

purpose of improving the streets 379
I4y the town of St. Joseph, Stearns connty, to aid in construction of

a bridge across Sank river 380
By the council of the city of St. Paul, for construction of a free

wagon bridge across Mississippi river 381
By the county commissioners of Blue Earth county, to pay certain

bonds, known as the Mississippi river bridge bonds., 382
By the county of Jiamsey, to erect an almshouse 383
By the county commissioners of Anoka county, for protecting the

bridge across Mississippi river 384
By the county commissioners of Aitkin county, to fund floating in-

debtedness 385
By the county commissioners of Isanti county, for county buildings ... 386
By the city of Minneapolis, for board of education 387
By the city of Minneapolis 389
By the city of Minneapolis, for library 391
By the common council of St. Paul and board of county commission-

ers of Ramsey county, for the erection of public buildings 392
By the county of Meeker, for building a courthouse 394
By the county Commissioners of Hubbard connty, for funding float-

ing indebtedness 396
By county commissioners of Polk county, for constructing two

bridges , 397
By the city of Minneapolis, for bridges 398
By the county commissioners of Kittson connty, to fund floating

debt 399
By village of Tracy, Lyon county, to protect against fire, etc 400
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By the commissioners of Nobles county, for refunding 401
By county commissioners of Marshall couiity,!for funding floating in-

debtedness 402
By county commissioners of Morrison county, to fund flouting in-

debtedness 403
liy city oCSt. Paul, for extending water works 40<i
By the county commissioners of Otter Tail county, to construct a

jail, etc 405
By the village council of Little Falls, Morrison county, for purchase

of fire apparatus 406
By the village of Red Lake Falls, for bridge and street purposes 407
By the county commissioners of Clay county, to fund floating in-

debtedness 408
By the county commissioners of Wadena county, to fund floating

indebtedness 409
By the county commissioners of Blue Earth county, for certain pur-

poses 410
By the county commissioners of Rock county, for building court

house and jail 411
By the board of education of Winona, to fund floating debt 413
By the city of Winona, for building bridge across Lake Winoua 414
By the city of Winona, to fund temporary loans 415
By the city of Albert Lea, to aid in construction of railroad side-

tracks, bridges, etc 416
By the supervisors of town of Beaver Creek, Rock county, for sink-

ing an artesian well 417
By the council of the city of Crookatoii, for the purpose of construct-

ing a bridge across Ked Lake river 419
By county commissioners of Fillmore county, for repairing court

bouse at Preston 429
By village of Bird Island, for county buildings 455

BKA1NERD — CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter IS, special laws, extra session 1881 18H
Amendment to chapter 134, special laws 1881, relative to the public

schools of the 276
Act to establish a municipal court in the 326
Act to confirm the grant of the to the Brainerd water and power

company. • 522
Act to extend the limits of the—and attach certain territory to said

city 525

BRIDGES —
(See also Appropriation For.)

BROWNSDALE — VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 3, special laws 1876 , 148
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c
CAMBRIDGE —VILLAGE OF— SEC PACIC.

Amendment to chapter 11, special laws 1876 1G3

CANNON RIVER IMPROVEMENT COMPANY —
Amendment to act to aid the Camion river improvement company

in construction of slack water navigation on Cannon river, etc.,
approved March 2, 1867 271

CARVER COUNTY —

Act to regulate the compensation of certain officers of. 487

CATTLE RUNNING AT LARGE —
Amendment t'> section 2, chapter 272. .special laws 1833, relating lo,

in Clay county 258
To prohibit in Washington county ;">li)
To prevent in town of Darwin, Meeker county fiSii
To prevent in McLeod county 537

CENTRE CREEK —TOWNSHIP OF —
Act to provide for a free readingroom in the, Martin county • ;">38

CHASKA — VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 56, special laws 1878

CHATF1 ELD — VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 2, special laws 1871 ..................................... 15<1

CLA KEMONT — VI LL AGE OF —
Amendment to section 3, chapter !>, special laws 1678 ...................... 120

CLAY COUNTY —
Amendment to chapter 325, special lawn 1883, relating to compen-

sation of judge of probate of. .................................................. 28<>
Act relating to the salary of the treasurer of. ................................... 4!)3

CROOKSTON— CITY OF— '
CHAPTER 1.

City and ward boundaries — creation of corporation ....................... 1 1

City limits ............................................................................. 2 2
Ward boundaries ..................................................................... 3 2

UHAI'TEK 2.

Officers and elections .................................................................... 3

CHAPTER 3.

Officers, their powers and duties

CHAPTER 4.

The city council, its general powers and duties 10

CHAPTER 5. *
Finances 16
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CROOKSTON — CITY OF— SEC. PAGE.
CHAPTER 6.

. The police 23

CHAPTEE 7.
Fire department 24

CHAPTEE 8.

Streets, sidewalks and bridges 25

CHAPTER 9.
Water works aud sewera 30

CHAPTER 10.
Condemnation of private property for public use, etc 32

CHAPTER 11.
Miscellaneous provisions 43

CROW WING —COUNTY OF —
(See Public Printing.)

D
DAKOTA COUNTY —

Act to provide for the appointment of a superintendent of schools in ... 481
Act relating to compensation of county commissioners of. 490

DODGE —VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 30, special laws 1878 134

DULUTH —VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to act to define the boundaries of the village of, ap-

proved March 8, 1881 278
Amendment to chapter 235, special laws 1877, relating to the 285

DULUTH —INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT OF —
Amendment to section 6, chapter 236, special laws 1883, relating to ... 528

ELK RIVER—VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 12, special lawa 1881 180

E
EXCELSIOR—VILLAGE OF —

Amendment to section 1, chapter 99, special laws 1883, authorizing
the to issue bonds forcertaiu purposes 363

F
FARIBAULT —CITY OF —

Amendment to subdivision 11 of section 3, chapter 3, special lawa
1&72 177

Amendment to act to authorize the incorporation of the, approved
Feb. 29, 1872 178
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FERGUS FALLS —CITY OF— SEC. PAGE.
Amendment to chapter 1, special laws 1883 160
Appropriation for grading Union avenne 234
Act to confirm the grant of the to the Fergus Falls gas and mill

company 551

FERRY —
Authorizing the supervisors of town of Cambria, Bine Earth connty,

to maintain a ferry on Minnesota river ' 433
Authorizing the Red Wing & Trenton transit company to maintain

a ferry across the Mississippi river 437
Authorizing the supervisors of town of Green Prairie, Morrison

county, to maintain a ferry across'the Mississippi river 451

FISHING —
Amendment to'seetion 1, chapter 324, special laws 1883, relating

to catching of fish in Prairie and Ronnd lakes, Dakota county 261
Act regulating the catching of fish in Osakis lake, in Douglas and

Todd counties 496
Act prohibiting catching of fish in Waverly or Little Waverly lakes,

town of Marysville, or Buffalo or Pulaski lakes, in township of
Buffalo, Wright connty '. 497

Act regulating the catching of fish in Minnesota river, in Chippewa
and Yellow Medicine counties 499

Act prohibiting fishing in Lake Traverse, Traverse county 500
Act to prevent the destruction offish in Polk counly 501
Act to prevent the destruction of fish in Clear Water lake, Carver

county 502
Act to prevent the destruction of fish in lakes Alice and Preston,

Kenville county . 503
Act to prevent the taking of fish from any lake, river or stream in

Wabasha county, except with hook and line 504
Act for the protection of fish in Kamliyohi county 505
Act relating to preservation offish in Lake Minnetonka 506
Act to permit fishing with nets in lakes in township of Bareness,

Tope connty 507
Act to prevent fishing with seine in Xumbro river and its branches 507
Act to prevent the destruction offish in Pope connty 508
Act to prohibit the shipping of fish from Douglas connty caught in

the waters of that county 509
Act to regulate the catching offish from Rush and Goose lakes, Chi-

sago county 511
Act to prohibit the catching of fish in the "Four Lakes," Wash-

ington connty 513
Act to prevent the catching of fish during certain seasons, in the

counties of Ramsey, Hennepin and Washington... 514
Act to regulate the catching of fish in Chisago lake and Green lake,

Chisago county...' 515
Act to regulate the catching of fish in Spring lake and Lake Rebecca,

Dakota connty 51(>
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FISHWAYS — SEC. PAGE.
Act for the construction of fishways in dams across Turtle creek, in

Freeborn and Mower counties 510
Act relating to fishways in Houston and Fillmore counties 512

G-
GLENCOE —VILLAGE OF —

Amendment to chapter 6, special laws 1873 168
Amendment to subdivision 14, section 3, chapter 15, special laws

1879 178

GOODHUE COUNTY —
Amendment to section 1, chapter 307, special laws of 1879, as

amended by chapter 107, special laws 1881, relating to fees of
county officers of 1 246

Amendment to section 7, chapter 307, special laws 1879, relating to
the salary of county attorney of Goodhue county 1 252

Amendment to section 1, chapter 303, special laws 1883, relating to
county commissioners of. 263

GOVEKNOli —DUTY OF—
Upon completion of any ten miles of road by the St. Paul, Brainerd

& Northwestern railroad, to have the same examined and to
notify the secretary of state thereof "2 541

H
HASTINGS —CITY OF —

Amendment to chapter 3, special laws 1871 151

HENNEPIN COUNTY —
Amendment to act to create a board of tax levy for, approved March

8, 1879 253
Amendment to section S, chapter 396, special laws, 1881 relating

to compensation of county commissioners of. 260
Amendment to chapter 295, special laws 1883, relating to compen-

sation of certain county officers in 264
Amendment to section 1, chapter 298, special laws 1883, relating

to appointment of phonographic reporter for district court of 301
Act fixing the salary of clerk of probate of 484
Act relating to compensation of the county surveyor of. 486
Act to provide for appointment of assistant county attorney of 488
Act fixing the compensation of judge of probate of 494
Act for compensation of judges of district court, fourth judicial dis-

trict 495
Act relating to grand and petit juries in the 532

HUTCHINSON —VILLAGE OF —
Amendment tochapter 22, special laws 1881 157

J
JACKSON COUNTY —

Amendment to section 1, chapter 201, special laws 1883, relating to
bridge across Des Moines river 1 247
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JORDAN —VILLAGE OF— SEC. PAGE.
Amendment to chapter 65, special laws 1881...: ' 78

K
KANDIYOHI COUNTY —

Amendment to chapter 270, special laws 18S3, requiring each town
in to support its own poor 273

KNIFE FALLS BOOM CORPORATION —
Amendment to act relating to, approved Feb. 29, 1872 269

L
LAKE CITY — CITY OF —

Amendment to chapter 15, special Iawsl872 137

LAKE CKYSTAL —VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 21, special laws of 1876 117

LEGALIZING OF CERTAIN ACTS —
To legalize certain acts of common council and board of pnblic works

of St. Paul 464
To legalize the action of county commissioners of Waseca county in

establishing of a certain drain 465
To legalize the assessment of property in the village of Sauk Centre

etc 466
To legalize certain roads in Anoka county : ... 467
To legalize the action of board of education of St. Paul in execut-

ing a certain deed 467
To legalize the action of school district No. 1, Mille Lacs county, in

voting bonds to build a new school house 468
To legalize the assessment of the real estate and personal property

in Lake City, made 1884 469
To legalize the vote for issue of certain bonds by the city of St.

Cloud to aid in the construction of a dam across Mississippi
river 469

To legalize certain_acts of the officers of Cook county in relation to
taxes '... 471

To legalize the levy of taxes that have been levied by the board of
trustees of the village of St. Vincent, for paying interest on cer-
tain bonds 472

To legalize the issne of bonds by independent school district of Fer-
gus Falls 472

To legalize the vote of the town of Wakefield, Stearns county, in re-
gard to issuance of certain bridge bonds 473

To legalize and confirm a plat of the village of Excelsior 474
To legalize certain pnblic printing of Morrison county, etc 475
To legalize the state road running from Herman to Graceville 476
To legalize the action of village of Jordan, and authorizing the issue

of bonds 476

LE SUEUR—BOROUGH OF —
Amendment to chapter 17, special laws 1877 152
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LE SUEUR COUNTY — SEC. PAGB.
Amendment to chapter 221, special laws extra session 1881, making

paupers a town charge in 1 233

LITCtf FIELD —VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 17, special laws 1872 141

LITTLE FALLS—VILLAGE OF—
Act relating to the licensing of druggists to sell spirituous and intox-

icating liquors in the 549

LYON — COUNTY OF—
Act to enforce the collection of delinquent personal property taxes

in for 1880 and 1881 539

M
MANKATO—CITY OF—

Amendment to chapter 27, special laws 1868 158
Act to establish a municipal court in the 349
Amendment to chapter 11, special laws 1873 550

MANTOBVILLE —VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to section 1 of act to amend the charter of the, ap-

proved Feb. 21, 1881 175

MARSHALL —VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 72, special laws 1881 179

MILLE LACS—COUNTY OF —
(See Public Printing.)

MINNEAPOLIS —CITY OF —
Amendment to section 2, chapter 1 of chapter 76, special laws 1881- 2 46
Amendment to section 1, chapter 2, said act , 3 46
Amendment to sections 2 and 4, chapter 2, said act 4 46
Amendment to section 5, chapter 2, said act 5 46
Amendment to section 1, chapter 3, said act • 6 46
Amendment to section 4, chapter 3, said act 7 46
Amendment to section 5, chapter 3, said act 8 46
Amendment to section 6, chapter 3, said act 9 47
Amendment to section 25, chapter 3, said act 10 47
Amendment to section 27, chapters, said act 11 47
Amendment to section 31, chapter 3, said act 12 47
Amendment to section 2, chapter 4, said act 13 47
Amendment to first subdivision of section 5, first division of section

5, seventh, subdivision of section 5, twenty-first subdivision of
section 5 and at the end of subdivision twenty-one, and by ad-
ding new subdivisions to section 5, chapter 4, said act 14 47

Amendment to section 9, chapter 4, said act 15 48
Amendment to section 14, chapter 4, said act 16 48
Amendment to section 17, chapter 5, said act 17 48
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MINNEAPOLIS —CITY OF— SEC. PAGE.
Amendment to section 22, chapter 5,-said act 18 49
Amendment to chapter 4, said act : • 19 49
Amendment to section 1, chapter 8, said act 20 49
Amendment to section 10. chapter 8, said act 21 49
Amendment to section 17, chapter 8, said act 22 50
Amendment to section 23, chapter 8, said act 23 . 50
Amendment to section 6, chapter 9, said act 24 51
Amendment to section 5, chapter 10, said act 25 51
Amendment to section 6, chapter 10, said act. 26 52
Amendment to section 7, clmpler 10, said act 27 52
Amendment to section 13, chapter 10, said act 28 52
Amendment to section ]5, chapter 10, said act. 29 . 53
Amendment to section 15, chapter 10, said act...' 30 53
Amendment to chapter 10, said act 31 54
Amendment to chapter 76, special laws 1885, by adding to the cud

thereof a new chapter, creating the library board of the city of 1 54
Amendment to section 14, chapter 4 of chapter 76, special laws 1881. 1 ' 59
Amendment to section 4, chapter 7, said act 2 ' 59
Amendment to section 5 of chapter 9, said act ' 3 59
Amendment to section 7, chapter 9, said act .' 4 59
Amendment to section 8, chapter 9, said act 5 59
Amendment to section 9, chapter 9, said act 6 (>0
Amendment to section 10, chapter 9, said act ' 7 00
Amendment to section 11, chapter 9, said act 8 60
Amendment to section 14, chapter 9, said act 9 60
Amendment to section 15, chapter 9, said act 10 61
Amendment to section 9, chapter 9, said act 11 61
Amendment to chapter 9, said act 12 61
Amendment to section 1, chapter 10, said act 13 62
Amendment to section 2, chapters, said act 1 63
Amendment to section 5, chapter 4, said act 1 66
Amendment to chapter 76, special laws 1881 146
Amendment to section 10, chapter 324, special laws 1879, relating to

thepoorof. • 1 248
Amendment to act relating to the government of free schools in, ap-

proved March 7, 1878 257
Amendment to act creating the board of park commissioners of, ap-

proved Feb. 27, 1883 265
Amendment to act relating to the government of free schools in

Minneapolis, approved March 7, 1878 . 268
Act authorizing the city council of, to pay to the widows of Robert

Langhlin and David Wiokler certain moneys 526
Act relating to parkways in the 540
Act to authorize the city council to appropriate moneys for con-

structing certain roads 552

MOORHEAD—CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter 28 of special laws 1881 115
Act to validate certain acts of the, and confirm an assessment in

matter of construction of certain sewers 542
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MORRISON COUNTY— SEC. PAGE.
(See Public Printing.)
Act to provide for redocketing judgments in the office of clerk of

district court 544

MORRIS—VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 30, special laws 1881 145

MUNICIPAL COURTS —
Amendment to act to establish in Minneapolis, approved Feb. 13,

1874 236'
Amendment to sections 2, 3, 4 and 5 of chapter 2, and repealing

sections 14, 15 and 16,chapter 4, of act approved March 8,1881,
relating to boundaries of village of Duluth, and for the estab-
lishment of a municipal court 302

Act to establish a, in the city of Wiuoua 311
Act to establish a, in the city of Brainerd 326
Act to establish a, in the city of Waseca 336
Act declaring the of Stillwater, created by chapter 200, special laws

1876, and continued by chapter 92, special laws 1881 348
Act to establish a, in the city of Mankato 349

N
NEW PRAGUE—VILLAGE OF —

Amendment to chapter 44, special laws 1879 162
Act to detach certain territory of the, and attach the same to town-

ship of Lainsburg, Le Sueur county 527

NORTHFIELD —CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter 17, special laws 1875 124
Amendment to chapter 17, special laws 1875 133
Act to extend the corporate limits of the 531

NORWOOD —VILLAGE OF
Amendment to chapter 31, special laws 1881 171

o
OTTER TAIL—COUNTY OF —

Act fixing the salary of county attorney of. 495

OWATONNA —CITY OF —
Amendment to section 4, article 5, chapter 7, special laws 1875 174

OWATONNA —CITY OF —
Amendment to section 3, chapter 30, special laws 18G5, relating to

board of education of the 270
Amendment to section 4, chapter 30, special laws 1865, relating to

board of education of the 271

PJ
PAUPERS —

Amendment to chapter 221, special laws extra session 1881, relating
to, in Le Sueur county 223
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PAUPERS— SKC. PAGE.
Amendment to chapter 270, special laws 1883, relating to in Kandi-

yohi county 273
Act authorizing each town in Brown county to support its own

poor , 440
Act authorizing each township in Swift county to support its own

poor 448

PINE CITY—VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 38, special laws 1881 118

POLK COUNTY —
Act relating to compensation of coanty commissioners of. 492
Act regulating the salary of certain officers of. 493
Act to perfect the plat of the townsite of Carman 529

PUBLIC PRINTING —
Act requiring the public printing of the counties of Morrison, Crow

Wing, Todd, MiUe Lacs and Benton to be awarded to lowest
bidder 535

R
RAILROADS —

Amendment to section 2, chapter 3, special laws 1865, relating to
grant of swamp lands to Minneapolis & St. Cload railroad com-
pany 250

Amendment to section 1, chapter 54, special laws 1875, act granting
swamp lands to the Dulntb & Iron Range railroad company 258

Act authorizing the St. Paul & Sioux City railroad company and
the Winoua & St. Peter railroad company to partition certain
lands 442

Act to transfer the lands granted to Duluth & Winnipeg railroad
company to the St. Paul, Brainerd & Northwestern railroad
company ; '. 540

RAMSEY —COUNTY OF —
Amendment to act approved Feb. 29, 1872, relating to almshonse

and hospital 1 348
Amendment to chapter 310, special laws 1883, relating to the ab-

stract clerk of.... 263
Amendment to chapter 359, special laws 1881, relating to plat com-

missioners of. 274
Act fixing the compensation to be paid to the sheriff of. 485
Act to fix the salaries of certain officers in 491

RED LAKE FALLS — VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 40, special laws 1881 163

RELIEF OP F. C. CARTER —
Act for the, a settler upon hind claimed by the state 545
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REPEALING ACTS— SEC. PAGE.
Act to repeal chapter 270, special laws 1879, relating to cattle run-

ning at large 477
Act to repeal chapter 200, special laws 1881, relating to Benton

county 478
Act to repeal an act to provide a sinking fund for the payment of

the bonded indebtedness of the city of Albert Lea 479
Act to repeal chapter 98, special laws 1883, relating to village of St.

Vincent 479
Act to repeal chapter 301, special laws 1881, relating to bridges io

Stearns county 480
Act to repeal chapter 23, special laws 1881, relating to incorporation

of the village of Lansing 480
Act to repeal chapter 337, special laws 1879, and to provide for a

county superintendent of schools in Dakota county 481
Act to repeal chapter 231, special laws 1881, relating to city of Min-

neapolis 482
Act to repeal chapter 290, special laws 1883, regulating the catch-

ing offish in certain lakes in Rice county 482
Act to repeal a portion of chapter 404, special laws 1881, relating to

justices of peace in Crow Wing county 483
i

ROCHESTER—CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter 21, special laws 1867 149
Amendment to chapter 21, special laws 1867 162

ROADS —
Appropriation for a road throngh a slough, in town of Lincoln,

Blue Earth county. Title J 1 203
Appropriation for, between the towns of Princeton, Mille Lacs county,

and Elk river, Sherbnrne county. Title \V 11 214
Appropriation for, across Leaf lake bottom, between sections 17

and 18, town of Deer Creek, Otter Tail county. Title A 7 1 224
Appropriation for state road at southeast corner of township 147

north, range 38, Beltrami county, and for bridges thereon.
Title A 9 1 228

Appropriation for repair of road between Shell City and Park Rapids,
and of the bridges on said road. Title A 10 1 227

Appropriations for road from Aitkin to Cedar Lake, and for the Mille
Lacs and Aitkin road, and for state road from Aitkin, Aitkin
county, to Grand Rapids, Itasca county. Title A 10 6 228

Appropriation for road and bridges, Carlton county. Title A 10.... 7 229
Appropriation for state road from Grand Rapids, Itasca county, to

Aitkin. Title A 10 8 229
Appropriation for roads in St. Louis county. Title A 10 9 229
Appropriation for roads in Lake county. Title A. 10 10 229
Appropriation for road from Grand Marais, Cook connty, to Pigeon

river. Title A 10 •. 11 229
Amendment to section 3, chapter 215, special laws 1883, relating to

road from Verndale to Shell City, Wadena county 1 250

73
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RUSH CITY —VILLAGE OF— SEC. PAGE.
Amendment to chapter 87, special laws 1881 - • 144

RUSHFOKD—CITY O F — . . .
Amendment to " an act to incorporate the city of," approved Feb.

27, 1869...'. '. ; 125

ST. PAUL—CITY OF —
Amendment to sections 1, 2, 18, 57 and 58 of chapter 1, title 7, spe-

cial laws 1874 1 66
Amendment to section 47, chapter 7, title 1, said act , 2 68
Common council authorized to build bridges 3 68
Owner of.land entitled to damage, when 4 69
Damage, how obtained , 5 69
Petition of. property owners to hoard of public works, for construc-

tion of bridges not necessary '. 6 70
Amendment to section 1 of " an act amending, parts.of the charter

of the city of St. Paul, and acts amendatory thereof," approved
March 7, 1881, as amended by section 10 of "an act amending
part of the charter of St. Paul," approved March 2, 1«83 7 70

Reports of city boards and city officers, made when 8 70
Punishment for neglect to make report 9 70*
Officer or board may be suspended, when 10 71
Officer and boards now in office to make reports, when 11 71
City clerk authorized to issue certificates'of indebtedness 12 71
City council, its general powers and duties 13 71
Amendment to section 9 of act amending parts of the charter of the

city of St. Paul, approved March 2, 1883 14 • 72
Amendment to section 2 of act amending the charter of the city of

St. Paul, approved Nov. 12,1881 15 72
Amendment to section 28 of chapter 1, special laws 1874 16 72
Amendment to section 12 of act amending parts of city charter, ap-

proved March 7, 1881 17 72
Amendment to section 4, chapter 2, special laws 1883 18 73
Action against city for injuries received shall be commenced, when.. 19 74
Publication of. notices 20 74
Amendment to section 5, chapter 3, special laws 1874 21 74
Amendment to section 39, chapter 7, title 1, special laws 1874 22 75

- Common council may reform ward boundaries and aldermanic dis-
tricts 23 76

Fire warden, appointment of. 24 76
. Council authorized to purchase index, transfer and plat books now

in city treasurer's office , 25 76
Salary of city officers 26 76
Amendment to section 3, chapter 93, special laws 1881 27 77
Amendment to the.ebarter of St. Paul in relation to the fire depart-

ment. 120
Amendment to the charter of, and an act amendatory thereof. 158
Amendment to act, approved Feb. 29, 1872, relating to almshouse

•aud hospital 1 248



INDEX. 579

ST. PAUL —CITY OF— SBC. PAGE.
Amendment to act extending the limits of the, approved March 3,

1885 275
Amendment to section 11 of an act to consolidate the several acts

relating to the board of education of the, approved March 1,
1883 376

Amendment to act to authorize the purchase of the franchises and
property of the St. Paul water company, approved Feb. 10,1881 ... 287

Amendment to chapter 87, special laws extra session 1881, relating
to iaaue of bonds by 381

Act fixing the compensation of municipal judge of 488
Act to extend the limits of. 517
Act in relation to assessments for a change of grade, the opening

and grading of Ducas, Eaton and State streets, sixth ward, and
the construction of approaches to Robert street bridge, etc 523

Act in relation to Seventh, Oakland, and other streets 530

ST. CLOUD—CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter 28, special laws 1868 107

ST. PETER —CITY OF —
Amendment to section 2, chapter 8, special laws 1873 167

SAUK CENTRE—TOWN OF —
Act to provide for the payment of the bonded indebtedness of the,

incurred prior to 1883, etc 536

SECRETARY OF STATE —DUTY OF —
To cause swamp land certificates to be issued to president and di-

rectors of St. Paul, Brainerd & Northwestern railroad company,
when 2 541

SCHOOL DISTRICTS —
Act to detach certain territory from independent school district No.

1, Polk county 457
Act to detach certain territory from Carman school district, Polk

county, and attach to district No. 55, said county 458
Act to detach certain territory from special school district and attach

to independent school district No. 1, Polk county 458
Act to detach certain territory from school district No. 92, Le Sueur

county, and attach to school district No. 54, same county 459
Act to create a school district out of certain territory in town of

Freeman, Freeborn county 460
Act to change the boundaries of school district of village of Oronoco,

Olmsted county 461
To annex certain territory to school district No. 158, Lanesboro,

Fillmore county 462
To detach certain territory from district No. 53, Washington county,

and attach to district No. 36 in said county 463

SHAKOPEE—VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 6, special laws 1875 170
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SLEEPY EYE —VILLAGE OF— SBC. PAGE.
Amendment to chapter 36, special laws 1879 153
Amendment to chapter36, special laws 1879 176

STEARNS COUNTY —
Act to regulate the terms of office of the county commissioners of. 496

Amendment to chapter 354, special laws 1881, as amended by chap-
ter 71, special laws 1883, relating to board of commissioners of 1 346

STILLWATER —CITY OF —
Amendment to chapter 92, special laws 1881 99
Amendment to chapter 92, special laws 1881 106
Act declaring the municipal court of, created by chapter 200, special

laws 1876, and continued by chapter 92, special laws 1881 348

SWAMP LANDS —
Act to transfer the lands granted to the Duluth & Winnipeg rail-

road company to the St. Paul, Brainerd & Northwestern rail-
road company, etc ' ••• 540

T
TODD COUNTY —

(See Public Printing.)
Act allowing towns in, to vote for fishing with nets or seines 498

w
WABASHA —CITY OF —

Amendment to the charter of the city of, approved March 5, 1869 132

WABASHA COUNTY —
Admendment to section 1, chapter 123, special laws extra session

1881, relating to school district in 359

WADEN A—VILLAGE OF—
Amendment to chapter 46, special laws 1881 136
Amendment to chapter 40, special laws 1881 143

WATONWAN —COUNTY OF —
Act relating to the action of the board of county commissioners of

in building a bridge 548

WASECA —CITY OF—
Amendment to chapter 47, special laws 1881 129
Act to establish a municipal court in the city of. 336

WASHINGTON COUNTY —
Act relating to compensation of county surveyor of. 484

WILKIN COUNTY —
Act to authorize the register of, deeds of to renew the indexes of

deeds, mortgages, etc., of his office 527
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*
WINONA— CITY OF— , SEC. PAGE.

Amendment to chapter 5, special laws 1867 .................................... 126
Amendment to chapter 44, special laws 1876 ............... ..................... 166
Act to establish a municipal court in the ....................................... 311
Act to cede to the United States jurisdiction over such territory in

the, for post office, etc ............................................................ 547

ZUMBROTA — VILLAGE OF —
Amendment to chapter 58, special laws 1879 ................................... 96

\


